Doro 8200 Free Doro Smart Watch Terms and Conditions

Offer Dates: 9am on 8th November 2024 until 9th January 2025 or the date on which Doro Smart Watch stocks runout, whichever occurs first ("Closing Date")

Eligibility Criteria: This offer is available to new and upgrading Bill Pay and Prepay customers of Three Ireland (Hutchison) Limited (each known as "Three") subject to the below;

- 1. The following terms and conditions apply to Three's Doro 8200 Free Doro Smart Watch offer ("the Offer") and are in addition to of the terms and conditions of the Three Service (including but not limited to those set out in the Smallprint guide and in the Price Guide including the Bill Pay or Prepay terms and conditions of service and the terms and conditions of your Price Plan).
- 2. The Offer runs during the Offer Dates set out above until the Closing Date.
- 3. To be eligible to avail of the Offer you must either be a new or upgrading Three Bill Pay or Prepay customer who purchases a Doro 8200 device (an "Eligible Device") from Three.
- 4. The Doro Smart Watch will be provided at point of sale for retail customers and shipped with the Eligible Device for customers using other sales channels.
- 5. In the event that you are permitted to return your Eligible Device under applicable legal or regulatory provisions, you agree to return the Doro Smart Watch to Three. Where the Doro Smart Watch experiences any damage or wear and tear beyond a reasonable degree, you agree to reimburse Three for the cost of the Doro Smart Watch.
- 6. Only one Offer per customer.
- 7. There is no cash alternative
- 8. This Offer is not available with any other promotion, offer or discount and is not available to business customers. Three reserves the right to withdraw the Offers either generally or in respect of any particular customer at any time and to vary or amend any element of the Offers at any time without further notice. These terms and conditions may be varied or amended by Three for any valid commercial, technical or operational reason.